# STONE CHURCH CEMETERY COMMISSION

# operating as

# **STONE CHURCH CEMETERY**

1530 Regional Rd. 15 P.O Box 52 Beaverton, ON L0K 1A0 Website: www.stonechurchcemeterycommission.ca

Email: info@stonechurchcemeterycommision.ca Secretary/Treasurer Darlene Whitehead, 705-426-7546

Cemetery Operator Licence # CM - 3266306 Cemetery Site 00370

# Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Cemetery Operations:

Janet Sanderson Cemetery Management provided by Sanderson Monument 705-326-6131or 1-800-461-0282

# PRICE LIST

Effective date: March 1, 2025

We do not charge HST on any of our prices

The following format and content of the price list has been stipulated by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario and is required to be posted by all bereavement licensees.

#### **INTERMENT RIGHTS**

Interment right prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery's Care and Maintenance Fund. \* The prices listed below do <u>not</u> include the opening and closing of the grave, niche or crypt ("interment fee"), memorialization costs (flat marker, upright monument, etc.) and associated installation fees.

#### In-ground burials

Adult Grave (39"x120")	\$1500
Cremation Grave Double (36"x"36")	
Cremation Grave Single (12" x 12")	\$ 500
(Currently we do not have any single graves available, but please inquire)	

# Social service interment ......\$1300

This fee is paid by Ontario Works for qualified recipients and includes the cost of opening and closing the grave.

#### Niches

Columbarium Niche Unit 1, Row 1 and 2	\$2400
Columbarium Niche Unit 1, Row 3 and 4	\$2200

#### \*Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act,* 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the amounts below will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund/Account. Income (interest) from this fund is used to cover care and maintenance expenses of the cemetery in perpetuity.

For one in-ground grave, 2.23m <sup>2</sup> /24ft <sup>2</sup> or larger	. 40% of the purchase price or \$600
For one child or cremation grave, smaller than 2.23m <sup>2</sup> /24ft <sup>2</sup>	.40% of the purchase price or \$400
For one columbarium niche top 2 rows	. 15% of the purchase price or \$360
For one columbarium niche bottom 2 rows	. 15% of the purchase price or \$330

### **INTERMENT RIGHT & MARKER SPECIFICATIONS**

Interment Right:	Single Depth	Number of Burials Allowed		Marker Allowed	Marker Specifications (ex. size, flat or upright)	
		Caskets	Cremated Remains	- Yes or No		
Adult Grave	Yes	1 or 0	2 or 3	Yes	Foundation Size from 14" to 18" wide	
Cremation Double Grave			2	Yes	Foundation Size from 14" to 18" wide	
Cremation Single Grave			1	Yes	Flat	
Columbarium Niches			2	Yes	Bronze Plaque Niche #1	

\*Where one casket and two urns are to be interred in the same grave, the casket must be buried first. If this does not occur, there are no guarantees by the Cemetery to recover the cremated remains. Disinterment fees will be applied for this situation.

### **CEMETERY SERVICES**

# Interment Fees (opening and closing of grave)

Interment of an adult at standard depth	\$1250
Interment of an infant or child at standard depth	N/C
Use of lowering/elevating device (including grass)	\$300

### **Cremated Remains Disposition Fees**

Interment of cremated remains	\$610
Interment of cremated remains in a vault	\$660
(arrangements of vault and cost to be processed through the Funeral Home)	
Interment of 2 cremated remains in the same cremation plot	\$915
Entombment of cremated remains in a columbarium niche	\$425
Entombment of 2 cremated remains in the same columbarium niche on the same day	\$638

# Late Arrival Fees, Saturday and Holiday Charges

Late fee for arrival at the cemetery after 4:00 pm Monday to Friday or after 2:00 pm Saturday \$	\$225
Surcharge for interments on Saturday\$	\$225
Surcharge for interments on a Statutory holiday\$	\$250

# **Disinterment Fees (standard depth)**

Disinterment of remains from an adult grave	\$1890
Disinterment of remains from a child grave	inquiry
Disinterment of remains from an infant grave	inquiry

### **Removal of cremated remains**

Disinterment of cremated remains	\$610
Removal of cremated remains from a columbarium niche	\$425

### Winter storage fees

### Administration fees

Transfer of interment or scattering rights to another person\$195	;
---	---

#### **Corner Posts**

Install a set of 4 corner posts for\$37	75
---	----

#### SUPPLIES

# FOUNDATIONS AND MARKERS

All Markers over 180 Square inches must have foundations Installed by the cemetery and are to be placed by the monument company once foundation is installed.

Maximum monument size is 24 inches on a single grave and must be in the monument row. Only one 6X12 foot marker per grave.

	Width up to 14"	Width up to 16"	Width up to 18"
0-36″	\$770	\$830	\$880
37-42"	\$860	\$910	\$960
43-48"	\$920	\$970	\$1,030
49-54"	\$975	\$1,025	\$1,075
55-60"	\$1050	\$1,100	\$1,160
61-66"	\$1115	\$1,165	\$1,215
67-72"	\$1175	\$1,225	\$1,275

### Foundations are at a depth of 5'

Installation fee for flat markers 180 square inches and under\$1	80
Installation fee for Foot Markers 6 x 12\$	\$95

#### Staking Plots (for Monument/Marker Installation)

Mark and stake the plot for preparation of monument/marker installation ...... \$200

#### **Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:**

As required under the *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act,* 2002, the following amounts must be paid to the cemetery operator before a marker is installed. After each marker installation, the amount will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund. Interest from the fund will be used to cover expenses for the care and maintenance of markers and monuments in perpetuity.

For flat markers measuring less than 1,116.13cm <sup>2</sup> / 173in <sup>2</sup>	\$0
For flat markers measuring 1,116.13cm <sup>2</sup> / 173in <sup>2</sup> or larger	\$100
For upright monuments 1.22m / 4ft or less in height and 1.22m / 4ft or less in length, including base	\$200
For upright monuments more than 1.22m / 4ft in height and 1.22m / 4ft, including base	\$400

### PAYMENT

#### For services at time of death:

Payment is due upon signing the contract.

Financial assistance for burial and cremation services is available through various governmental agencies, to those who qualify.